MAEER MIT Pune's

MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

Vishwanath Puram, Ambajogai Road, Latur-413 531.

1st MBBS (UG) Revised Fees Structure for Academic Year 2024-2025

(As per FRA letter No. FRA/1096/2024 dt. 30/08/2024)

A) COLL	EGE FEES									
		85 % State Quota (Categorywise)						Against NRI/OMS	15% NRI	
Sr. No.	Particular	Open	# EBC	# ODG/SEDS	#MINIT/		# For Girls Only	Quota	Quota	
				# OBC/SEBC /EWS	# VJNT/ SBC	# SC/ST	EBC/EWS/ OBC/SEBC	(upto 5 times)		
1	Tuition Fees	Per Year	765217	382609	382609	0	0	0	3826085	3826085
2	Development Fees	Per Year	114783	114783	114783	114783	0	114783	573915	57391
3	Caution Money Deposit (Refundable)	One Time	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000
4	Insurance Fees (National Insurance Co.)	One Time	2125	2125	2125	2125	2125	2125	2125	212
5	\$ MUHS University Eligibility Fees	One Time	10500	10500	3200	3200	3200	3200	54550	9085
3										
The [Demand Draft of above total Fees sho			Deman	d Draft.					ox copy of
The [(1) # EBC/EWS/SEBC and Reserve Catego Students who are domicile other than Mentire course i.e. for 4 ½ years. (4) All th	ould be drawn o ory Students mus Maharashtra State e reserved candid	n any Nationali st fulfill the Criter e is Rs. 45,950/-(3 dates including E	ised Bank in fa Deman ria/Provision/Co 3) If any Studen	vour of "MIMSR d Draft. onditions laid down ts leave the course	MEDICAL COLL by the Govt. of after Cut-Off da	EGE" payable Maharashtra t	e at Latur Br. and so so get the fees bene ne Course, He/She v	submit one xer	ox copy of sility for full fees of the
The [(1) # EBC/EWS/SEBC and Reserve Categor Students who are domicile other than Mentire course i.e. for 4 ½ years. (4) All the benefit of Freeship/Scholarship from Go	ould be drawn o ory Students mus Maharashtra State e reserved candid	n any Nationali st fulfill the Criter e is Rs. 45,950/-(3 dates including E	ised Bank in fa Deman ria/Provision/Co 3) If any Studen	vour of "MIMSR d Draft. onditions laid down ts leave the course	MEDICAL COLL by the Govt. of after Cut-Off da	EGE" payable Maharashtra t	e at Latur Br. and so so get the fees bene ne Course, He/She v	submit one xer	ox copy of sility for full fees of the
The [(1) # EBC/EWS/SEBC and Reserve Categor Students who are domicile other than Mentire course i.e. for 4 ½ years. (4) All the benefit of Freeship/Scholarship from Go	ould be drawn o ory Students mus Maharashtra State e reserved candid	n any Nationalist fulfill the Criter e is Rs. 45,950/-(3 dates including E ra.	ised Bank in fa Deman ria/Provision/Co 3) If any Studen EBC/EWS/SEBC s	vour of "MIMSR and Draft. Indicate the course should submit the (MEDICAL COLL by the Govt. of after Cut-Off da Original Income	EGE" payable Maharashtra t te or during th Certificate for	to get the fees bene ne Course, He/She v FY 2023-2024 valid	fits. \$ (2) Eligib vill have to pay f upto 31/03/202	ox copy of bility for full fees of the 24 to avail the
The [Note:-	(1) # EBC/EWS/SEBC and Reserve Category Students who are domicile other than Mentire course i.e. for 4 ½ years. (4) All the benefit of Freeship/Scholarship from Goel FEES	ould be drawn o ory Students mus Maharashtra State e reserved candi ovt. of Maharasht	n any Nationalist fulfill the Criter e is Rs. 45,950/-(3 dates including E ra.	ised Bank in fa Deman ria/Provision/Co 3) If any Studen EBC/EWS/SEBC s	vour of "MIMSR and Draft. Indicate the course should submit the (by the Govt. of after Cut-Off da Original Income	Maharashtra to the or during the Certificate for ould be drawn	to get the fees bene the Course, He/She v FY 2023-2024 valid	fits. \$ (2) Eligib vill have to pay f upto 31/03/202	ox copy of bility for full fees of the 24 to avail the
The [Note:-	(1) # EBC/EWS/SEBC and Reserve Category Students who are domicile other than Mentire course i.e. for 4 ½ years. (4) All the benefit of Freeship/Scholarship from Goel FEES * Hostel Fees	ould be drawn o ory Students mus flaharashtra State e reserved candiovt. of Maharasht	n any Nationalist fulfill the Criter e is Rs. 45,950/-(3 dates including E ra.	ised Bank in fa Deman ria/Provision/Co 3) If any Studen EBC/EWS/SEBC s	vour of "MIMSR and Draft. Indicate the course should submit the (by the Govt. of after Cut-Off da Original Income	EGE" payable Maharashtra t te or during th Certificate for	to get the fees bene the Course, He/She v FY 2023-2024 valid	fits. \$ (2) Eligib vill have to pay f upto 31/03/202	ox copy of bility for full fees of the 24 to avail the
The I	(1) # EBC/EWS/SEBC and Reserve Categor Students who are domicile other than Mentire course i.e. for 4 ½ years. (4) All the benefit of Freeship/Scholarship from Goel Fees * Hostel Fees Hostel Deposit (Refundable)	ould be drawn o ory Students mus flaharashtra State e reserved candio ovt. of Maharasht Per Year One Time	st fulfill the Criter e is Rs. 45,950/-(3 dates including E ra.	ised Bank in fa Deman ria/Provision/Co 3) If any Studen EBC/EWS/SEBC s	vour of "MIMSR and Draft. Indicate the course should submit the (by the Govt. of after Cut-Off da Original Income	Maharashtra to the or during the Certificate for ould be drawn	to get the fees bene the Course, He/She v FY 2023-2024 valid	fits. \$ (2) Eligib vill have to pay f upto 31/03/202	oility for full fees of the 24 to avail the
The I	(1) # EBC/EWS/SEBC and Reserve Category Students who are domicile other than Mentire course i.e. for 4 ½ years. (4) All the benefit of Freeship/Scholarship from Goel Fees * Hostel Fees Hostel Deposit (Refundable) Total Fees Rs.	ould be drawn o ory Students mus flaharashtra State e reserved candio ovt. of Maharasht Per Year One Time	st fulfill the Criter e is Rs. 45,950/-(3 dates including E ra.	ised Bank in fa Deman ria/Provision/Co 3) If any Studen EBC/EWS/SEBC s	vour of "MIMSR and Draft. Indicate the course should submit the (by the Govt. of after Cut-Off da Original Income	Maharashtra to the or during the Certificate for ould be drawn	to get the fees bene the Course, He/She v FY 2023-2024 valid	fits. \$ (2) Eligib vill have to pay f upto 31/03/202	oility for full fees of the 24 to avail the
The I	(1) # EBC/EWS/SEBC and Reserve Categor Students who are domicile other than Mentire course i.e. for 4 ½ years. (4) All the benefit of Freeship/Scholarship from Goel Fees * Hostel Fees Hostel Deposit (Refundable) Total Fees Rs. 1) * Hostel Fees will be subject to revision	ould be drawn o ory Students mus flaharashtra State e reserved candio ovt. of Maharasht Per Year One Time	n any Nationalist fulfill the Criter is Rs. 45,950/-(3 dates including Era. 60000 50000 110000	ised Bank in fa Deman ria/Provision/Cc 3) If any Student EBC/EWS/SEBC s The Demand Dr	vour of "MIMSR and Draft. Indicate the course should submit the (by the Govt. of after Cut-Off da Original Income and Deposit, she Hostel"	Maharashtra to the or during the Certificate for could be drawn Payable at Late	to get the fees bene the Course, He/She v FY 2023-2024 valid on any Nationalise tur Br.	fits. \$ (2) Eligib vill have to pay f upto 31/03/202	ox copy of bility for full fees of the 24 to avail the

Date: 31/08/2024

Place: Latur

Copy:- Displayed on College Notice Board and Website.

Dean

MIMSR Medical College, Latur

माईर एमआयटी, पूणे चे एमआयएमएसआर वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय व रूग्णालय

विश्वनाथपुरम अंबाजोगाई रोड, लातूर ४१३ ५३१.

प्रथम वर्ष एमबीबीएस (पदवी) सुधारित शुल्क रचना शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२४-२०२५

(एफआरए पत्र क.एफआरए/१०९६/२०२४ दिनांक ३०/०८/२०२४)

	शुल्क प्रकार		८५% राज्यस्तरीय कोटा (प्रवर्ग निहाय)						१५% निवासी	१५% अनिवासी
अ.क.			खुला प्रवर्ग	# ईबीसी	# ओबीसी/	# विमुक्त	# अनुसुचित जाती / अनुसुचित जमाती	# फक्त मुलींसाठी ईबीसी/ ईडब्ल्यूएस/ ओबीसी/ एसईबीसी	भारतीय विद्यार्थी	भारतीय विद्यार्थी कोटा
01.44.					भ आवासा/ एसईबीसी/ ईडब्ल्यूएस	जाती,भटक्या जमाती व विशेष मागास प्रवर्ग			(५ पट पर्यंत)	
१	शैक्षणिक शुल्क	प्रति वर्ष	७६५२१७	३८२६०९	३८२६०९	0	0	0	३८२६०८५	३८२६०८५
2	विकास निधी शुल्क	प्रति वर्ष	११४७८३	११४७८३	११४७८३	११४७८३	0	११४७८३	५७३९१५	५७३९१५
Ŋ	अनामत रक्कम (परतावायोग्य)	एक वेळ	40000	40000	40000	40000	40000	40000	40000	40000
8	विमा पॉलिसी (नॅशनल इन्शुरन्स कंपनी)	एक वेळ	२१२५	२१२५	२१२५	२१२५	२१२५	२१२५	78 74	२१२५
ц	\$ एमयुएचएस विद्यापीठ पात्रता शुल्क	एक वेळ	१०५००	१०५००	3200	3200	3200	3200	48440	90240
	एकूर	ग रक्कम रू.	९४२६२५	५६००१७	५५२७१७	१७०१०८	५५३२५	१७०१०८	४५०६६७५	४५४२९७५

वरील एकूण रकमेचा धनाकर्ष (डिमांड ड्राफ्ट) कोणत्याही राष्ट्रीयकृत बँकेचा <u>"MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE"</u> payable at Latur Br. आणि डिमांड ड्राफ्टची एक झेरॉक्स प्रत सादर करावी.

सुचना :— (१) # ईबीसी/ईडब्ल्यूएस/एसईबीसी आणि राखीव संवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांनी शैक्षणिक फीसचा लाभ मिळविण्यासाठी महाराष्ट्र शासनाने घालून दिलेले निकष/तरतुदी/शर्ती/अटी पूर्ण करणे आवश्यक आहे. (२) 🕏 महाराष्ट्र राज्य सोडून इतर राज्यातील अधिवास असलेल्या विद्यार्थासाठी विद्यापीठ पात्रता शुल्क रू. ४५,९५०/— एवढी राहील. (३) जर कोणत्याही विद्यार्थ्याने कट—ऑफ तारखे नंतर किंवा अभ्यासकमादरम्यान अभ्यासक्रम सोडला तर, संपूर्ण अभ्यासक्रमाची ४ ½ वर्षाची शैक्षणिक व इतर फीस भरावी लागेल. (४) ईबीसी/ईडब्ल्यूएस/एसईबीसी आणि सर्व राखीव संवर्गातील विद्यार्थ्यांनी आर्थिक वर्ष २०२३—२०२४ या वर्षाचे मुळ उत्पन्नाचे प्रमाणपत्र ३१/०३/२०२४ पर्यंत वैध असलेले सादर करावे, त्यानंतरच शिष्यवृत्तीचा लाभ मिळेल.

ब) व	ब) वसतिगृह शुल्क								
		T 6 6 T							
1	* वसतिगृह शुल्क	प्रति वर्ष	€0000	वसतिगृह शुल्काचा धनाकर्ष (डिमांड ड्राफ्ट) कोणत्याही राष्ट्रीयकृत बँकेचा					
2	वसतिगृह अनामत रक्कम (परतावायोग्य)	एक वेळ		"MAEER Hostel" Payable at Latur Br. आणि डिमांड ड्राफ्टची एक झेरॉक्स प्रत सादर करावी.					
	एकूण	रक्कम रू.	११००००						
सुचना	सुचना : १) *वसितगृह शुल्क वेळोवेळी सुधारित केले जाईल.								
क) मे	स शल्क								

मुलांचे वसतिगृह प्रति वर्ष ३२००० (१) मुला व मुलींच्या वसतिगृहाचे मेस शुल्क रोखीने स्वीकारले जाईल. मुलींचे वसतिगृह प्रति वर्ष ३०००० (२) मेस शुल्कामध्ये वेळोवेळी योग्य तो बदल करण्यात येईल.

इतर सर्व माहितीकरिता महाविद्यालयाच्या संकेतस्थळ व सुचनाफलक पहावे. (www.mimsr.edu.in.and Notice Board)

दिनांक:- ३१/०८/२०२४

स्थळ:- लातूर

प्रत :- कॉलेज नोटिस बोर्ड आणि वेबसाइटवर प्रदर्शित.

अधिष्ठाता

एमआयएमएसआर वैद्यकीय महाविद्यालय, लात्र

(Rs.100 Stamp Paper with Notary)

AFFIDAVIT

	Son/Daughter/Wife of Shri
ndiai	n Inhabitant, residing atdo
olen	nnly affirm and state as under.
1.	I Say that I have appeared for the UG-NEET-2024 examination conducted by Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi and secured admission through The Commissioner and Competent Authority State CET Cell, Mumbai (Maharashtra State) in category in round for the academic year 2024-2025 in MIMSR Medical College, Latur-413 531 (Maharashtra State).
2.	I say that I have been provisionally admitted to the MIMSR Medical College, Latur solely on the basis of merit for First year MBBS course under 85% State Quota or 15% NRI /Against NRI Quota for the academic year 2024-2025.
3.	I say that at the time of securing my admission I have paid a sum of Rs/- as Tuition & Development fees only for First year MBBS Course.
	I say that I am fully aware that the aforesaid fees paid by me are subject to revision at any time. In the event of the fees being increased by the appropriate Authority/Judicial Pronouncement. I hereby undertake to pay the difference amount of the fees within a period of 7 days from being notified. I hereby also undertake that I will not challenge the increase in the amount of the fees for any reason whatsoever.
5.	I say that I am aware that the repeater (failure) fees will be charged as per the rules and guidelines of the Concerned Authority.
6.	I will pay the Tuition/Development fees regularly every year as per Institutional rules.
Sole	emnly affirmed at
This	5day of
Ider	ntified by me:

Signature & Name of Candidate with address

Signature & Name of Parents with address

(Undertaking on Plain Paper)

MIMSR MEDICAL COLLEGE, LATUR

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. (DIVISIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD)

205, B-2, e-Ward, Cosmos Commercial Complex, Station Road, Kolhapur.

AMARTYA SIKSHA YOJANA POLICY - 2024-2025.

(For Medical & Paramedical students in the state of Maharashtra)

UNDERTAKING

Only the earning Parent/Legal Guardian if any is authorized to claim the AMARTYA SIKSHA YOJANA POLICY.

I read the Terms and Conditions of Insurance policy. (Displayed Insurance Policy Terms and Conditions on our College Website www.mimsr.edu.in)

The claim will be effective from the date of Demand Draft received by National Insurance Co. Ltd. at Kolhapur.

I am admitted in MBBS (UG) course in the academic year 2024-2025 and I am fully understood and agreed to the above undertaking given by us.

(Signature of Student)		
Student Name:		
(Full Name in Capital Letter)		
(Signature of Earning Parents/	Legal Guardian)	
Earning Parents/Legal Guardia	n age:	
Name of Earning Parents/		
Legal Guardian	(Full Name in Capital Letter)	
Relationship with Student:		
Address :-		
Student Mobile No.1)	2)	
Date:- / /2024		

Place:-Latur